

*Iresh*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2006  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995**

Shri Gopal Bhavdu Khotare

.....Appellant

Vs.

Shri Ragho Ganpat Khotare and ors

.....Respondents

Ms. Vidhi Jain a/w Mr. Ganesh Munde i/b Mr. P. B. Shah for the  
appellant

IRESH  
MASHAL

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATE : 5<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2024.**

Digitally  
signed by  
IRESH  
MASHAL  
Date:  
2024.12.06  
10:04:24  
+0530

**ORDER:**

1. By way of last chance, two weeks time is granted to take steps.
2. If any application is filed, same to be listed on the next date.
3. List the second appeal on 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2025.

**[GAURI GODSE, J.]**