

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2006
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995**

Shri Gopal Bhavdu Khotare ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Shri Ragho Ganpat Khotare and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Gunjan Shah h/f/ Mr. Prafulla Shah for Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 16th JANUARY 2025

ORDER:

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2006

1. This application is for bringing on record names of the heirs and legal representatives of deceased respondent no.1.
2. Office remark shows that heirs and legal representatives are served.
3. None appears for the respondents to oppose the reasons for condonation of delay.

4. In the facts and circumstances of the case, delay is condoned and the application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (b) and (c). Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.
5. After the amendment is carried out, office is directed to issue notice of the second appeal to the added respondents.
6. Notice is made returnable on 27th March 2025.
7. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the applicant to serve the respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)