

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995

Shri Gopal Bhavdu KhotareAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri Ragho Ganpat Khotare And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Adv. R. K. Chhokur for Respondent No 1

Mentioned out of turn

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 3rd October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)