

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Gopal Bhavdu Khotare

..Appellant

Versus

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Ragho Ganpat Khotare & ors.

..Respondents

Date: 2025.12.03
20:25:34 +0530

None for the Appellant

Mr. R. K. Chhokar, Advocate, for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 03.12.2025

P. C.

1. Mr. Chhokar, learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1 submits that Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have died. He further submits that the Civil Application to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Respondent Nos. 2 has been filed. However, no steps are taken to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No. 3.
2. Learned Counsel for the Appellant to take steps to bring on record legal heirs of the deceased Respondent No. 3.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)