

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 504 OF 1995**

Shri Gopal Bhavdu Khotare ... Appellant

vs.

Shri Ragho Ganpat Khotare and Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Gunjan Shah i/b. P.B. Shah for the Appellant.

Mr. S.M. Gorwadkar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.05.08
14:00:02
+0530

ORDER:

1. By way of last chance four weeks time is granted to take steps, failing which the appeal will be dismissed as abated against deceased respondents.

2. Stand over to 19th June 2026.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)